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At a glance:   

• 3,853 patients discharged today; 19,85,261 COVID-19 patients discharged after full recovery 

until today; Recovery rate in the state is 95.62%  

• 4,787 new cases in the state today 

• 40 COVID-19 deaths reported in the state today. Case fatality rate is the state is 2.49%.  

• Out of 1,543,55,268  laboratory samples 20,76,093 have been tested positive (13.43%) for  

COVID-19 until today.  

• Currently 1,95,704 people are in home quarantine and 1,664 people are in institutional 

quarantine. 

I. Active cases in the state:    
As on today, there are 38,013 active cases in the state. Details of district-wise active cases are as follows:    

District Positive Discharge Death 
Death due to 

other causes 
Active cases 

Mumbai 315751 298933 11428 860 4530 

Thane 273731 263254 5765 31 4681 

Palghar 48438 47119 939 10 370 

Raigad 69620 67435 1592 2 591 

Ratnagiri 11837 11193 409 2 233 

Sindhudurg 6549 6140 177 0 232 

Pune 396571 380996 8018 48 7509 

Satara 57639 54914 1833 9 883 

Sangli 51104 48788 1789 2 525 

Kolhapur 49400 47560 1674 3 163 

Solapur 56961 54515 1832 49 565 

Nashik 124308 121300 2026 1 981 

Ahamadnagar 73430 71344 1114 1 971 



District Positive Discharge Death 
Death due to 

other causes 
Active cases 

Jalgaon 58248 56133 1492 20 603 

Nandurbar 10023 9516 215 1 291 

Dhule 16373 15913 337 2 121 

Aurangabad 50271 48253 1253 14 751 

Jalna 13846 13305 367 1 173 

Beed 18586 17716 557 6 307 

Latur 25011 23813 692 4 502 

Parbhani 8122 7613 296 11 202 

Hingoli 4498 4286 100 0 112 

Nanded 22652 21633 678 5 336 

Osmanabad 17751 17007 557 16 171 

Amarawati 27141 23252 419 2 3468 

Akola 12932 11656 372 4 900 

Washim 7614 7273 161 3 177 

Buldhana 16008 14800 254 5 949 

Yawatmal 16551 15464 465 4 618 

Nagpur 141887 133405 3439 38 5005 

Wardha 11624 10898 301 15 410 

Bhandara 13708 13230 313 1 164 

Gondia 14461 14194 173 6 88 

Chandrapur 24391 23664 410 2 315 

Gadchiroli 8910 8746 99 8 57 

Other states 146 0 85 2 59 

Total 2076093 1985261 51631 1188 38013 

 (Note: Information of recovered patients is taken from the COVID-19 portal. The same information is 
being updated at the district level.) 

 

II.  Cases:   

4,787 new Covid-19 cases were reported in the state today. The state tally of COVID-19 positive patients 
is now 20,76,093 District-wise details of cases and deaths until today are as follows:-  



Sr District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Today Prog. Today Prog. 

1 MCGM 721 315751 3 11428 

2 Thane 46 42021 1 994 

3 TMC 113 60933 0 1253 

4 Navi Mumbai 91 58444 0 1118 

5 KDMC 131 65426 5 1045 

6 Ulhasnagar MC 2 11767 0 348 

7 Bhivandi Nijampur MC 0 6900 0 341 

8 Mira Bhayandar MC 31 28240 0 666 

9 Palghar 11 17064 1 321 

10 Vasai Virar MC 30 31374 0 618 

11 Raigad 18 37931 0 990 

12 Panvel MC 43 31689 2 602 

  Mumbai circle total 1237 707540 12 19724 

13 Nashik 52 37922 2 796 

14 Nashik MC 159 81549 1 1066 

15 Malegaon MC 3 4837 0 164 

16 Ahamadnagar 85 47165 0 711 

17 Ahamadnagar MC 30 26265 0 403 

18 Dhule 3 8835 0 187 

19 Dhule MC 18 7538 0 150 

20 Jalgaon 46 44971 0 1164 

21 Jalgaon MC 31 13277 0 328 

22 Nandurbar 22 10023 0 215 

  Nashik Circle total 449 282382 3 5184 

23 Pune 198 95244 2 2140 

24 PMC 443 202350 1 4557 

25 PCMC 223 98977 1 1321 

26 Solapur 39 43647 0 1212 

27 Solapur MC 24 13314 1 620 

28 Satara 86 57639 0 1833 

  Pune circle total 1013 511171 5 11683 

29 Kolhapur 9 34719 0 1257 

30 Kolhapur MC 7 14681 0 417 

31 Sangli 6 33064 1 1161 

32 Sangli MC 9 18040 0 628 

33 Sindhudurg 7 6549 1 177 

34 Ratnagiri 30 11837 5 409 

  Kolhapur circle total 68 118890 7 4049 

35 Aurangabad 11 15715 0 327 

36 Aurangabad MC 93 34556 0 926 

37 Jalna 96 13846 0 367 

38 Hingoli 0 4498 0 100 

39 Parbhani 4 4544 0 164 

40 Parbhani MC 14 3578 0 132 

  Aurangabad circle 218 76737 0 2016 



Sr District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Today Prog. Today Prog. 

total 

41 Latur 12 21727 0 466 

42 Latur MC 19 3284 1 226 

43 Osmanabad 19 17751 0 557 

44 Beed 28 18586 1 557 

45 Nanded 12 9044 0 383 

46 Nanded MC 9 13608 0 295 

  Latur circle total 99 84000 2 2484 

47 Akola 84 4870 0 135 

48 Akola MC 105 8062 0 237 

49 Amarawati 230 9278 4 185 

50 Amarawati MC 395 17863 3 234 

51 Yawatmal 82 16551 1 465 

52 Buldhana 102 16008 1 254 

53 Washim 43 7614 0 161 

  Akola Circle total 1041 80246 9 1671 

54 Nagpur 59 16570 1 765 

55 Nagpur MC 453 125317 1 2674 

56 Wardha 91 11624 0 301 

57 Bhandara 18 13708 0 313 

58 Gondia 7 14461 0 173 

59 Chandrapur 12 15152 0 246 

60 Chandrapur MC 12 9239 0 164 

61 Gadchiroli 10 8910 0 99 

  Nagpur Circle total 662 214981 2 4735 

  Other states/Countries 0 146 0 85 

  Grand total 4787 2076093 40 51631 
 
(Note: Of the 40 deaths reported today, 13 occurred in the last 48 hours and 15 in the last week,Rest 12 
deaths are from the period before last week. Out of the 12 deaths, 6 occurred in Thane, 2 in Nashik, 2 in 
Ratnagiri, 1 in Latur and 1 in Yavatmal. In the process of updating figures as per the portal, all these 
deaths have been reported today.  
  This report is prepared based on figures provided by the authorized laboratories on Central 
Government’s COVID-19 Portal. Because the laboratory report scrutiny and the availability of figures 
accordingly is an on-going process, state cumulative numbers are subject to change.) 

 
THIS REPORT IS PREPARED AS PER THE DATA AVAILABLE ON 17th February 2021 

State Corona Control Room: 020-2612 7394; 

Toll-free helpline: 104

 
 


